
LABC Board of Directors– May 2023 (min 7, max 20) 

 

 Member  Start Date of 
current term 

Term 
# 

Organization Email Role Officer 
Term Start 

Date 

1 Tina Lentz January 2021 2 Financial Empowerment 
Consultant 

lentzml@gmail.com Chair Jan 2023 

2 
 

Sabira 
Becirovic 

July 2021 1 Republic Bank  sbecirovic@republicbank.com 
 
 
 
 

Treasurer  Jan 2023 

3 Erin 
Waddell 

July 2020 1 Louisville Metro Resilience 
and Community Services 

Erin.waddell@louisvilleky.gov Secretary Jan 2023 

4 Scott Love July 2020 1 LISC slove@lisc.org 
 

Member  - 

5 Liz Alkire 
 

July 2020 1 CE&S Foundation lalkire@cesfoundation.com 
 
 

Member - 

6 
 

Kristie 
Adams 
 

July 2020 1 Family Scholar House kadams@familyscholarhouse.org 
 

Member - 

7 
 

Andrew 
Pleasant 
 

July 2020 1 Park Community Credit Union Andrew.pleasant@parkcommunity.com 
 

Member - 

8 Marlo Long July 2021 1 Truist Bank Marlo.long@truist.com Member  - 

9 Kimberly 
Boyd-Lane 

January 2023 1 Goodwill kim.boyd-lane@goodwillky.org 
 

Member - 

10 Colleen 
Reilly 

January 2023 1 Metro United Way colleen.reilly@metrounitedway.org 
 

Member - 

11 Dave 
Matheis 

May 2023 1 Center for Accessible Living dmatheis@calky.org 
 

Member  - 

12 Justin 
Kluemper  

May 2023 1 First Financial Bank Justin.Kluemper@bankatfirst.com 
 

Member -  
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